ture, heating apparatus, rent, 
fuel, and all other and incidental 
expenses.......................................  166,586 00

$3,769,086 00

This revised estimate reduces the aggregate sum 
appropriated by the said Board in December last, 
for the original twenty-two wards, one hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), which is 
deducted from the two amounts named “ for 
purchasing sites and erecting new school build­
ings,”  and “ for alterations and extraordinary re­
pairs to buildings,”  etc., as proposed by this 
Board in the resolution adopted on the 2cth of

[...]

($200,000) “ set apart and reserved,”  by reso­
lution adopted on tne 21st of July last, for “ alter­
ations and extraordinary repairs to buildings, 
heating apparatus, and furniture,”  etc., for Wards 
One to Twenty-two, be and the same is hereby 
reduced to the sum of one hundred and seventy- 
five thousand dollars ($175,000), which reduced 
amounts are in conformity with the revised esti­
mates for the purposes of public instruction for the 
year 1874, by the Board o f Estimate and

Organization, Appointments, etc.

June 24.— Resolution offered by Commissioner 
Budd dismissing John Turner, Superintendent